# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address for Nalco Crossbow Water, LLC previously recorded on Reel 003965 Frame 0222. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Address.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crosslink Manufacturing, LLC		103/20/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Crossbow Water, LLC		
Street Address:	320 West 194th Street		
City:	Glenwood		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60425		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77583202	CL RO SERIES
Serial Number:	77583256	CLT-RO SERIES
Serial Number:	77582933	DI LINK
Serial Number:	77583089	HQ LINK
Serial Number:	77583148	ML RO SERIES
Serial Number:	77584913	PRETREAT LINK
Serial Number:	77583299	SALT LINK
Serial Number:	77583406	X-WEB
Serial Number:	77584242	XL RO SERIES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK 900134313 REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0142 71283207

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(630) 305-1000 rtfaedtke@nalco.com Nalco Company 1601 W. Diehl Road Patent & Licensing Dept. Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CROSSLINK TO CROSSBOW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen N. Landsman	
Signature:		/Stephen N. Landsman/	
Date:		05/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 7 source=CrossbowAssign#page1.tif source=CrossbowAssign#page2.tif source=CrossbowAssign#page3.tif source=CrossbowAssign#page4.tif source=CrossbowAssign#page5.tif source=CrossbowAssign#page6.tif source=CrossbowAssign#page6.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0143

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

'O: NALCO COMPANY COMPANY: 1601 W. DIEHL ROAD

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/03/2009 900130982

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crosslink Manufacturing, LLC		#03 <i>/</i> 20/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Crossbow Water, LLC		
Street Address:	323 West 195th Street		
City:	Glenwood		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60425		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77583202	CL RO SERIES	
Serial Number:	77583256	CLT-RO SERIES	
Serial Number:	77582933	DI LINK	
Serial Number:	77583089	HQ LINK	
Serial Number:	77583148	ML RO SERIES	
Serial Number:	77584913	PRETREAT LINK	
Serial Number:	77583299	SALT LINK	
Serial Number:	77583406	X-WEB	
Serial Number:	77584242	XL RO SERIES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(630) 305-1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0144 240.00 77583202

USPTO 4/10/2009 9:41:31 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

'O:NALCO COMPANY COMPANY:1601 W. DIEHL ROAD

Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: Nalco Company

Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road

Address Line 2: Patent & Licensing Dept.

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CROSSLINK TO NALCO CROSS.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen N. Landsman

Signature: /Stephen N. Landsman/

Date: 04/03/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crosslink to Nalco Crossbow#page1.tif source=Crosslink to Nalco Crossbow#page2.tif source=Crosslink to Nalco Crossbow#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0145

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS ("Assignment"), entered into on March 20, 2009, by and between Crosslink Manufacturing, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 323 West 195th Street, Glenwood, Illinois 60425 ("Assignor"), and Nalco Crossbow Water, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 320 West 194th Street, Glenwood, Illinois 60425 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, adopted, or acquired rights to the United States trademark applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part of this Assignment, including all registrations and rights to sue and recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications identified in Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

the United States trademark applications identified in Schedule A and all common law rights that may exist therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks are used, and with any and all renewals and extensions of the registrations for the trademarks that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in other countries;

all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the trademarks, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements; and

all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements or dilution of any of the trademarks, including the right to fully and entirely replace the Assignor in all related matters.

This Assignment is delivered pursuant to and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

Crossink Manufacturing, LLC		
By: Jay 19/1		
Name: Raymond H. Perdue		
Title: New yor Mente	_	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.
State of		
County of, ss.:		

# Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial Number	Application Date	Goods and Services
CL RO SERIES	77583202	Oct. 1, 2008	Water treatment apparatus, namely reverse osmosis systems for water purification, in class 011.
CLT-RO SERIES	77583256	Oct. 1, 2008	Water treatment apparatus, namely reverse osmosis systems for water purification, in class 011.
DI LINK	77582933	Oct. 1, 2008	Programmable electronic controller with switching valve for monitoring and controlling portable exchange deionizer tanks for water purification, in class 009.
HQ LINK	77583089	Oct. 1, 2008	Programmable electronic controller for monitoring and controlling water treatment systems used in water purification, in class 009.
ML RO SERIES	77583148	Oct. 1, 2008	Water treatment apparatus, namely, reverse osmosis systems for water purification, in class 011.
PRETREAT LINK	77584913	Oct. 3, 2008	Programmable electronic controller for monitoring and controlling water treatment make-up systems used in water purification, in class 009.
SALT LINK	77583299	Oct. 1, 2008	Programmable electronic controller for monitoring and controlling water softener make-up systems used in water purification, in class 009.
X WEB	77583406	Oct. 1, 2008	Programmable electronic controller and internet interface for monitoring and controlling water treatment systems used in water purification, in class 009.
XL RO SERIES	77584242	Oct. 2, 2008	Water treatment apparatus, namely reverse osmosis systems for water purification, in class 011.

Page 3 of 3
Assignment of Trademark Applications (Crosslink Manufacturing, LLC to Nalco Crossbow Water, LLC)
9207950 08131812

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 05/18/2009**